Health Care Reform Advisory: Departments of
Treasury, Labor, and Health and Human Services
Publish Interim Final Rules Implementing
“Grandfather” Rules under Health Care Reform

6/16/2010

By Alden J. Bianchi

The Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act of 2010, together with the Health Care and
Education Reconciliation Act of 2010 (collectively, the “Act”), have ushered in a new era of
comprehensive health care regulation. A key feature of the Act is its impact on group health
insurance carriers and employer-sponsored group health plans, which are principally (though not
exclusively) regulated under the Act’s provisions governing “Individual and Group Market
Reforms” and “Health Insurance Market reforms” (collectively, “insurance market reforms™).
The obligation on the part of group health plans and policies to implement the insurance market
reforms is mitigated to a degree under the Act’s “grandfather” rules, which delay certain of the
Act’s requirements and provide a complete exemption from the other requirements.

Grandfathered plans will be able to maintain some of their current coverage provisions, and will
require fewer changes to plan documents and administrative procedures in order to comply with
the Act. These rules are therefore critically important to plan design and operation. But the Act’s
grandfather provisions left many unanswered questions. The Departments of Treasury, Labor,
and Health and Human Services recently issued interim final rules (the “interim final rules”),
which answer many questions and generally provide guidance on the application of the
grandfather rules. The interim final rules are effective July 12, 2010.

Click here to read the full text.

For up-to-date information regarding health care reform, please visit our Health
Care Reform: Analysis & Perspectives page.

Please click here to learn more about our health care reform practice.
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For further information regarding this or any issue related to Health Care Reform, please
contact one of the professionals listed below or the Mintz Levin attorney who ordinarily handles
your legal affairs.

Alden J. Bianchi

Chair, Employee Benefits and Executive Compensation
(617) 348-3057

AJBianchi@mintz.com

Tom Koutsoumpas

Senior Vice President of ML Strategies/U.S.
(202) 434-7477
TKoutsoumpas@mintz.com

Karen S. Lovitch

Practice Leader, Health Law Practice
(202) 434-7324
KSLovitch@mintz.com

Jeremy Rabinovitz

Senior Executive Vice President of Government Relations, ML Strategies
(202) 434-7443

JRabinovitz@mlstrategies.com

Stephen M. Weiner

Chair, Health Law Practice
(617) 348-1757
SWeiner@mintz.com

Employee Benefits and Executive Compensation

BOSTON

Tom Greene
(617) 348-1886
TMGreene(@mintz.com

Addy Press
(617) 348-1659

ACPress(@mintz.com



http://www.mintz.com/people/38/Alden_J_Bianchi
mailto:AJBianchi@mintz.com
http://www.mintz.com/people/608/Tom_Koutsoumpas
mailto:TKoutsoumpas@mintz.com
http://www.mintz.com/people/224/Karen_S_Lovitch
mailto:KSLovitch@mintz.com
http://www.mintz.com/people/446/Jeremy_Rabinovitz
mailto:JRabinovitz@mlstrategies.com
http://www.mintz.com/people/361/Stephen_M_Weiner
mailto:SWeiner@mintz.com
http://www.mintz.com/people/158/Thomas_M_Greene
mailto:%20TMGreene@mintz.com
http://www.mintz.com/people/382/Adelita_C_Press
mailto:%20ACPress@mintz.com

Patricia Moran
(617) 348-3085
PAMoran@mintz.com

NEW YORK

David R. Lagasse
(212) 692-6743
DRLagasse(@mintz.com

Jessica Catlow
(212) 692-6843
JCatlow(@mintz.com

Gregory R. Bennett
(212) 692-6842
GBennett@mintz.com



http://www.mintz.com/people/516/Patricia_A_Moran
mailto:%20PAMoran@mintz.com
http://www.mintz.com/people/575/David_R_Lagasse
mailto:%20DRLagasse@mintz.com
http://www.mintz.com/people/577/Jessica_W_Catlow
mailto:%20JCatlow@mintz.com
http://www.mintz.com/people/579/Gregory_R_Bennett
mailto:%20GBennett@mintz.com

